Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

RECORDALION 102306759

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | |
|--|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ | Y Y Y | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comerica Bank California Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California Banking Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The ScientificWorld, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1903 S. Congress Avenue City: Boynton Beach State: FL Zip: 33426 Individual(s) citizenship Association | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date:11/26/02 | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/307,770 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name:Dawn Harrington Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| 885 Third Avenue | 50-1561 | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 | | |
| 9. Signature. | THIS SPACE | |
| Dawn Harrington Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverage. | November 27, 2002 Signature Date Date | |

76307770

/09/2002 GTON11 FC:8521

00000194 501561

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
7770 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, The Scientific World, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 1903 S. Congress Avenue, Suite 200, Boynton Beach, FL 33426 (hereinafter "RELEASEE") has heretofore. by Deed of Assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2001, granted a security interest in the United States trademark and trademark application set forth on SCHEDULE A annexed hereto ("the Mark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all proceeds thereof to Comerica Bank-California, a California banking corporation with a principal place of business at 333 W. Santa Clara Street, San Jose, CA (hereinafter "RELEASOR") for the benefit of certain Lenders;

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR under the Credit Agreement dated October 19, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR, on its own behalf and as agent for the Lenders, does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Mark set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto, which security interest was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2001 at Reel 2399, Frame 0174, and hereby consents that the assignment of security interests by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Mark set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto.

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

Name: PARAG SHAH

Title: SVP

Date: 11 26 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0344

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF Massachusetts) |
|--|
| SS.: |
| COUNTY OF Light Size (COUNTY OF Light Size (|
| W . |
| On the 26 day of November, 2002 before me personally came |
| to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes |
| and says that (s)he is Senion Use Regardent of Comerica Bank-California, a |
| California banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, |
| and which executed the foregoing assignment; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto |
| |
| pursuant to the authority granted by the said California banking association. |
| |
| |
| 0 |
| Dan D. Our |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| (seal) |
| |
| Joan D. Owen |
| Noter Public 17,2009 |
| My Commission Expires July 26, 2002 |
| Mak Division maintenance and a seal |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0345

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS BY COMERICA BANK – CALIFORNIA IN FAVOR OF THE SCIENTIFICWORLD, INC.

SCHEDULE A

| <u>MARK</u> | SERIAL NO. |
|-------------|------------|
| METHODSBASE | 76/307,770 |

RECORDED: 11/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0346